PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Hirschmann GmbH & Co.	02/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hirschmann Car Communication GmbH	
Street Address:	Stuttgarter Strasse 45-51	
City:	Neckartenzlingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5793337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9123444472

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912-344-4467

Email: EMAIL@KFRPC.COM

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: 311 EAST YORK STREET Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Wilford
Signature:	/Andrew Wilford/
Date:	04/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=8004SignedAssignment22013Feb20-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030240 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Richard Hirschmann GmbH & Co. is the owner of record of US patent:

5,793,337 issued 11 Aug8ust 1998, by virtue of an assignment duly recorded in the US Patent and

by virtue of an assignment duly recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office under reel 007844, frame 0816 on 19 January 1996.

And whereas

Hirschmann Car Communication GmbH, a company of Germany having a place of business at Stuttgarter Strasse 45-51, D-72654

Neckartenzlingen is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Hirschmann Electronics GmbH & Co. KG does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Hirschmann Car Communication GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Hirschmann Car Communication GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Hirschmann Electronics GmbH & Co. KG had this assignment and sale not been made.

14.2.13

Date

Richard Hirschmann GmbH & Co.

HISCHMANN EQCHONICS WHO THE 80004Reassign

Mirschmann Electronics Gmble Sungarer Str. 45-51

72654 Neckartenzlingen

(Postfach 16 49 - 72606 Nürtingen

PATENT REEL: 030240 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 04/18/2013